

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 541 OF 2012

Bhagwan Kishanrao Jadhav V/s The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

| | |
|---|--|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J. DATE : 22/06/2012. |
|---|--|

Mr. R.K.Ashtekar, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. P.P.More, Asstt. Govt. Pleader for State.

.....

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Admit.
3. The learned Assistant Govt. pleader waives notice for respondent nos. 1 & 2.

[S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

KNP/F.A. 541.2012