



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 541 OF 2012

Bhagwan Kishanrao Jadhav

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

Mr. R. K. Ashtekar, Advocate for appellant

Ms. A. S. Mantri, AGP for respondent-State

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 15th APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for appellant submits that appellant is died on 17.03.2026. He seeks time to file application for bringing LRs of appellant on record .

2. Stand over to 18.04.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

B. S. Joshi